
 2024 - 2025 
 Girls Basketball Schedule 

 Renaissance “A” Schedule  (Coach Gairaud) 

 Date  Day  Opponent  Location  Time 

 January 30  Thursday  Crossroads Academy  Big Rapids  5:30 PM 

 February 7  Friday  St. Mary  Renaissance  6:30 PM 

 February 8  Saturday  Junior High Tournament  Baldwin High School  Game 1: 
 9:30 AM 

 February 11  Tuesday  Calvary Baptist Academy  Renaissance  5:30 PM 

 February 17  Monday  Calvary Baptist Academy  Calvary Baptist - Midland  5:30 PM 

 February 20  Thursday  Crossroads Academy  Renaissance  6:30 PM 

 February 24 
 Senior Night 

 Monday  FBA  Renaissance  5:30 PM 

 March 3  Monday  Traverse City Trinity  Cadillac (St. Ann)  5:30 PM 

 March 5  Wednesday  St. Mary  Big Rapids  6:30 PM 

 TBD  MMSL Tournament  TBD 

 Renaissance “B” Schedule  (Coach Durfee) 

 Date  Day  Opponent  Location  Time 

 January 30  Thursday  St. Michael  Renaissance  5:30 PM 

 February 3  Monday  St. Peter  Big Rapids  5:30 PM 

 February 7  Friday  St. Mary  Renaissance  5:30 PM 

 February 25  Tuesday  St. Michael  Remus  5:30 PM 

 March 3  Monday  St. Peter  Renaissance  5:30 PM 

 March 5  Wednesday  St. Mary  Big Rapids  5:30 PM 

 March 8  Saturday  MMSL Tournament  St. Mary  TBD 

 Schedules are subject to change 
 The “B” tournament has been moved to March 8th at St. Mary. Times are to be determined. If there are any 
 questions about this, please reach out. Thank you. 

 There will be no “A” tournament with only two “A” teams in the league this year. If the “A” team splits with St. 
 Mary, there will be a third game played between them…time and date yet to be determined. Reach out if there are 
 any questions. Thank you. 


